Combined Civil Services Examination - Group-VA Services
(NOTIFICATION No. 16/2024 dated 17.10.2024)

The list of Register Number of candidates selected provisionally

for

appointment by
Assistant Section Officer

recruitment by
in Secretariat (Other

transfer to

than

the
Law and Finance

Post of

Departments) in Combined Civil Services Examination - Group-VA Services
for which the Physical Certificate Verification was held on 28.08.2025 is

furnished below:

ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER (POST CODE: 3235)

0101001015
0101001070
0101002101
0101003007
0101003127
0101004070
0101006004
0101007115

0101001018
0101002005
0101002104
0101003040
0101004002
0101004140
0101006005

0101001026
0101002054
0101002112
0101003051
0101004014
0101005006
0101006037

0101001041
0101002072
0101002117
0101003068
0101004019
0101005034
0101006097

0101001062
0101002088
0101003003
0101003098
0101004057
0101006001
AND

Note:

The selection of candidates is purely provisional subject to
the final orders to be passed in W.Ps and other cases relating
to this recruitment, if any pending on the files of the

Hon’ble High Court of Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.

Chennai - 600 003 SECRETARY

Date: 08.10.2025




