Combined Civil Services Examination - Group-VA Services (NOTIFICATION No. 16/2024 dated 17.10.2024)

The list of Register Number of candidates selected provisionally for appointment by recruitment by transfer to the Post of Assistant Section Officer in Secretariat (Other than Law and Finance Departments) in Combined Civil Services Examination – Group-VA Services for which the Physical Certificate Verification was held on 28.08.2025 is furnished below:

ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER (POST CODE: 3235)

0101001015	0101001018	0101001026	0101001041	0101001062
0101001070	0101002005	0101002054	0101002072	0101002088
0101002101	0101002104	0101002112	0101002117	0101003003
0101003007	0101003040	0101003051	0101003068	0101003098
0101003127	0101004002	0101004014	0101004019	0101004057
0101004070	0101004140	0101005006	0101005034	0101006001
0101006004	0101006005	0101006037	0101006097	AND
0101007115				

Note:

The selection of candidates is purely provisional subject to the final orders to be passed in W.Ps and other cases relating to this recruitment, if any pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.

Chennai - 600 003 SECRETARY

Date: 08.10.2025